ty^&f^* SUSPENSE ENO^pM^^ LOGGED IN ^ T ^ / ^ / y ^ ' S j O t ) I ^UO.p"JJ)SO/„ / 3^5 j 7
ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DI
- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505
ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

" Work Type Coue
N
1 1 Well Type Code
s
1 1 CableVRoory
ROTARY
" Lraie Tjpe Code
s
" Ground Level Elevation
" Multiple " Proposed Dcpih .
1 2 . 2 0 0 '
" Formation
DEVONIAN
^ Contractor
LABORS RIG § 311
*" Spud Date
WHEN APPROVED
Depth to Groundwater J Q Q ' + Distance from nearest fresh water well ^ g y Distance from twaresc surface water
T.-lrt-lP Walr Canvnnl W.
Eiu Liiwr; Synthetic j o t L 2 _ t n i U i h i c k Cltw • Pit VotuTC-._2J2M.bols Drillimt-MrlhrdL.
rim.-d.tn/ipSviirm f l . Fir'S Wsrrr Rrinr P i ni^«^).-pil.)lrlcr.rl f l ("••"'Air ^
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casintj Siie Casino, wcicht-'foor Scnirtrj Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
26" 20" Conductor 130' Redi-mix Surface
17}" 13 3/8" 54.5 & 48# 1600' 1200 Sx. Surface
121" 9 5/8" 43.5 ii 40# 8'200' 1550 Sx. 1400*± FS yf
8 3 /4" 7" . 26 & 23# 11,250' 600 Sx. TOC.-8000* ± -~3f
6 1/8" OPEN HOLE 12,200' r N A NA / 7
T earthen pits are used in
issociation with the drilling of this
veil, an OCD pit permit must be
>btained prior to pit construction.
Use additional shecu i.f necessary.
SEE ATTACHED SHEET FOR DETAIL"
RECEIVED
APR 2 5 20DB
OCD-ARTSCSJA
I hereby certify that the inforrfntinn jjiwen above j$ true and complete to the best Q J £ Q j \
NOTIFY OCD OF SPUD & TIME
TO WITNESS CEMENTING OF
SURFACE CASING
of my knowledge and belief, I Turthcr certify that the drillin; pit " i l l be
tonsiructed according to N'.MOCD Juidolinci^X 3 "cncril permit D . or
an (attachcii) alii'marivc OCD-appro»
Primed nan-.c: Joe T. Janica
Approved by:
BRYAN G. ARRANT
jTrrvovalDftfW 0 1 2006
DISTRICT JX GEOT.
I" Expiration D ZQQ2_
E-mail Address1, i oe j anic agvalorrtei : . com
Dara: 04/24/06 ! fhenc;505-391-8503 Conditions of Aaprovn! A.-uehcd O
LATIGO PETROLEUM, LLC.
TWO MARKS "36" STATE # 4
UNIT"0" SECTION 36
T21S-R24E EDDY CO. NM
1. Prior to arrival of rig, set 20" conductor at 130'. This will help avoid the lost
circulation zones from 40-70'.
2. Air drill 17-1/2" hole to 1600', set 13-3/8" casing. Cement back to surface.
3. Drill 12-1/4" hole to 8200' with fresh water and set 9-5/8" casing. Tie
cement back into the surface pipe, if there is no lost circulation in the
Cisco, it may be worth considering a reduction in the hole size, and
continuing to drill to the top of the Devonian; where 7" could be set. This
was done in several of the offset wells, but hole cleaning could be an
issue.
4. If 9-5/8" casing is set thru the Cisco, drill 8-3/4" hole to the Woodfor.ci and
set 7" casing. Mud up with an Aquapac/starch system at 8600'. Tie
cement back into 9-5/8" casing.
5. Drill out 7" to TDw/6-1/8" bit.
THIS WELL BE COMPLETED AS A SALT WATER DISPOSAL WELL.
POSSIBLE H2S IN UPPER PENN
InactiveWellList Page 1 of 1
Inactive Well List